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Case Number
Stats of Alabams
Unifed Judicial System CASE ACTION SUMMARY
PO (CRIMINAL) DC 85 66
Form C-6 Py 8777 D YA Mumber
it
IN THE Platrc COURT OF Colbert COUNTY
STATE OF ALABAMA Date of Birth Distinguishing Features:
vs.
SSAN [
Defendant Address Sex | Race Eyes |Hair |Height [Weight
David Earl Burgert, J¥. Date War/Cap. Issuad ]Dm Committed to Jail
Zip 1-28-85 1-28-~85
Employer Address Date Initial Appurlmjmu Released on Bond
Case Number Jury Date Arrested Incarcersted | [Bond Amount |Bond Type & Sureties
e B> 86 ondury | 1-29-85 On Bond
Charges OMisd, l. DApp. P D1. Pralim. Heari
KFe ” Ron “udlon a 1'39 relim. Hearing
Attorney Dt. V.0. Applic. Dt. Probation Applic,
Burglary 3rd Degree
Jim Stansell Grand Jury No, Dt. indictment
- Dt, Arraignment Pisa
Arresting Otficer: 0 Municipal O State DA Trial Dt. Sentenced
R. Stanely F*County {1 Conservation
Addren De. Fi { ’
et yaty MSC P.D. t-AppesiFiled  |Appesi Bond Amt
Additions! Information And Remarks; Ditposition
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WITNESSES EOR PLAINTIFR ADDRESS o m Contl. | Amonne | Do,
[

Robert Hall MSC P.D. 7
Linda MArtin 203 LAkeshore Dr. Vi
. MSC
i MSC P. D. e [F
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WITNESSES FOR DEFENDANT

Robert Hall MsSC P. Db. ¢ {7
Linda MArtin 203 Lakeshore Dr. wﬂw‘\Q

MSC il B 1]
Bobby Hamilton MSC P.D. “ Wq




Case Number
State of Alabama
Unified Judicia! System CASE ACTION SUMMARY
Adm. Office of Courts (CRIMINAL) cc 85 59
Form C-6 Pav B/77 0 YR tumber
IN THE Circuit Criminal COURT OF Colbert COUNTY
STATE OF ALABAMA Date of Birth Distinguishing Features:
Vs,
ssaN |
Defendant Addrass Sex Race Eyes |[Hair [Haight [Weight
David Earl BURGERT, Jr. Rt. 4, Box 75 Male|White Brwn |Brwn| 6'2"| 193
W/M  Jan. 19, 1964 Rogersville, A: ' Date War/Cap._ Issued  [Date Committed to Jail
Zip March 5, 1985 | In Jail
Employer Address Date Initisl Appear Date Released on Bond
Cawe Number Jury Date Arrested incarcerated | [Bond Amount Bond Type & Sureties
cC__85 59 |Non-Jurv March 6, 1985 On Bond
Charges OMd. Fel.  DApp. | Prosscutor Judge 1D Dt Prelim. Hasring
Burglary First Degree James A, Patton
Attorney Dt. Y.0. Applic. D¢, Probation Applic.
James H. Stansell, Jr. (R)
Grand Jury No, Dt Indictment
" 18 March 5, 1985
N - Dt. Arraignment rPlu
Arresting Officer: D Municipal 01 State Dt. Trial Dt. Sentenced
0 County O Consarvation
Compiainant: Address Dt. Appeal Fited Appesl Band Amt,
Additionat Information And Remarks: Disposition
Bad ULy 41 Ay
E———)
DATE ACTIONS JUDGMENTS CASE NOTES
I-19-85 l)efendant dppearing in open court on this day with his
attorney, filed his application for youthful offender
o T &
arralygnment , The  Court  explaihed to the defendant his
— ! - e
constitutional  rights which  are walved 1t treated as &
youthtul ot tender, e application tor youthful offender
r—— - 1 .- © o e
sl gineiil e o ael b Beadify uil the Z9th day of Aprii, 1985
4 PO
at 4,00 g.m,
e -, - I TP . o e ...
Prondmo Ctmtt Judge
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Date ACTIONS, JUDGMENTS, CASE NO'1=3
3.27-85 Defendant appeared in open court in person and represented by
) Fgggfel._th{é being the day set for arraignment. The
__qﬁm__““wmﬁgfgqgant waived the reading of the indictment and plead not
L 4 guil;y_gﬁd not guilty by reason of insanity. This case is
__|.set for'trial on the 1st day of April,.1985 at 9:00 a._M:
5/14/85 This cause is set for tryal o thehdth day of Jdng, 1985, at
8:00 a.m. {\4 . Ay Cprie
B Judge . - e
" 9=10-8%

Defendant’ appearing in open court with his attorney and files a

understands the effects of a guilty plea, the Court accepts the

a8 charged in the indictment, and the Court finds and adjudges

VEiEE?E %gggggt tgﬂgntqg_g guilty plea, after dotermining_datgndant ‘

defendant guilty as charged, and when asked if he had anything to _
tay why sentence should not be imposed, defendant replied, no, _

Your Honor, and the Court sentenced defendant to twelve years in

1

-

the state penjten .

e gourt advised defendant of his right |

Qo

to appeal,
ge

e |




CRIMINAL FEE SHEET

Case Number

,J cC 85 59
' IN THE CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COURT OF COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA
David Earl Burgert, Jr. » DEFENDANT
ARREST TYPE: COUNTY =x STATE APPEAL FROM
- 7
DOCKET FEES: s /740 FINE: $
Felony $0% $117.00 ——r——
Misdemeanor $9500x 65.00 RESTITUTION: $
Traffic $ 50.00
Conservation $ 50.00 1/ FAIR TRIAL TAX RECOUP: §
PRELIMINARY HEARING: $ 1;,4:; BOND FORFEITURE: &
SUBPOENAS : L $ FORFEITURE SERVICE: $
Preliminary $ P
. = ALIAS WRIT: $
Grand Jury $ _ 8.00 —¢:0
A EXECUTION: $
Circuit Court § _—
OTHER:
“*TNESSES FEES: $
$
Grand Jury $ AF
$
Circuit Court §
ok —
LIBRARY TAX: $ 2.00
$
LOVER COURT COST: $__
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DISTRIST COURT AFFIPAVIT, -

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
COLBERT COUNTY
Before me, GEORGE E. CARPENTER, Judge of said Court, personally appeared
__ hbertWwl . who being duly

DISTRICT COURT OF COLBERT COUNTY

sworn. does depose and say that _D® ___ has probable cause for belicving, and does believe that

David Earl Burgsrt, Jr., did, knowingly enter or remain unlawfully in the residance
of Robart Martin with intent to coamit a crims therein toswit: theft in violation
of 13A=7=7 of the Code of Alabama,

in said County of Colbert within tweive months before ing this alfidgrit, the peace and dignity
of the State of Alsbama. r

< S S

The ahove sbscribed and sworn 10 before me this _2MEhdey of _dapuecy .19 B
" LY ’ -




Witnesses for State
Robart Hall
MSC p, D,

Linda Martin

203 Lakeshore Drive
MSC

Bobby Hamilton

MSC P, D,

Witnesses for Defendant

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
COLBERT COUNTY

M%Enm

Cundcclmc.-,
\

THE STATE OF ALARAMA

.
Dervid Ear} Burgert, Jr.

FOR THE OFFENSE OF




T WARRANT OF ARREST.

DISTRICT COURT OF COLBERTC OUNTY

nnut sr‘iﬁ: OF ALABAMA

c: cm lth COUNTY }

"J alo Any \llult or Any Constable of Ssid State:
f‘ou au ntreby commanded to arrest David Earl Burgext, Jr.--

bring hum before the District Court of Colbert County at the next term thereof,
charge Ji Burglary Jvd Degrea

to answer the State of Alabama

preferecd by Pubart Hali
and hare yuu thrn and there thes miil with yous reture thereos

Wenew w)y haod thn mh duy of w
% -




! have executed this warrant this ...
T X 1985

arresting the within named Defendant

PRE——

Summons Winewes lur Defendant

Sl =g i

. THE STATE OF ALABAMA
COLBERT COUNTY |
E= == O R |
District Court of Colbert County

DI RN AT A T

CHARGE AGAINST

David Earl Burgert, Jr. .

! —
. WARRANT OF ARREST
b The officer arresting may admit the De-

\ fendant wbm '
muumomcolhmdﬂm
Dollars and two good securilies, approved
by waid officer. Oa (ailure 10 make bond
commit Delendan to jeil.

e

" District Judge

) havady cortify thet | haw traveled .
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STATE OF ALABAMA | A

X DISTRICT COURT
COLBERT COUNTY X

WAIVER

STATE OF ALABAMA,

Plaintiff

vi. CASE NoO, 522‘:: J::Z’ éé

Defendant

1 hereby wajive My case to the action of the next CGrand

Jury of Colbert County, Alabama.

Witness my hand this the ﬁ# day ¢t éﬁm : 19@
) iﬁion*nt -

ColmBecT CounTV Tap?

Address

e,

ATTORNE
ATTEST:

OR DEFFNDANT:




Grand Juty No.

INDICTMENT

1042-2

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, COLBERT COUNTY

i G e—

Circuit Court, March Term, 19_85 _

The Grand Jury of said County charge that before the finding of this Indictment David Earl Burgert, Jr.,
alias Dave Burgert, Jr.,

whose name is otherwise unknown to the Grand Jury thar ag stated, did, knowingly and unlawfully
enter or remain unlawfully in a dwelling of Robert Martin with intent to cammit
a crims therein to-wit: theft, .and while affecting entry or while in the dwalling
or in immediate flight therefrom, said defendant, to-wit: David Ear] Burgart, Jr.,

was armed with a deadly weapon, to-wit: a pistol, in violation of 13A-7-§ of the
Code of Alahama,

. 7

N L
. / e
/I
P ( -

Jamws A. Patton, District Attorney
3w Judicial Circuit of Alsbama

against the peace and dignity of the State of Alabama.

No Prosscutor

A True Bill

L]

rand Jury

Foterman of

Fued in Open Coust, thn _f day ol J9_B5 ., the presence of the Geand Jury.

| ]
Ui the arowet of Dobordant lot s b odautied 10 bad wa pavng bend st the sam of I 39O @

n-_L’qd_.___m T A8

DOLLARS.
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B THE STATE OF ALABAMA,
Colbert County,

To Any 8heriff of the Siate of Alabama — Greeting:

An indiotment having been found against . .. David. Eaxl Buxgext, JFa ... ..o,

at the Term, 19 85 , of the Circuit Court of Colbert County. for the

offense of Burglary Firat Lagras
You are therefurs commanded forthwith to arrest said defendant and commit the defendant to
jail unless ball is given to answer such indictment, and that you return this writ acoording to law.
Witness my hand 5 day of March 19 @S

Kxevuled by arresting the within numed Defendant

Zeo (L‘ . Ly ﬁ/a_

ﬂ]{} cele & TR L
\
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David Rarl Burgert, Jr.
Jail

u," -
‘ 7
A




%
STATE OF ALABAMA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COUNTY OF COLBERT COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA

Vs.
WD £, BHReERT, .

3.

4.

case wo. CC P5-59

APPLICATION FOR YOUTHFUL OFFENDER ARRAIGNMENT

I, _&m 5[/1455&7}‘\7;@. ,after having

been advised by my attorney, » Tepresent

to the Court that 1 am 2[ years of age and that I wvas under twenty-one

years of age when the alleged offense was committed, and hereby make

application to the Court for Youthful Offender Arraignment.

I understand and have been advised by the Court that if 1 am allowed Youthful

Offender Arraignment (a) T will aot be disqualified to hold public office or

public employment (b) none of my rights or privileges will be forfeited

(c) T will not be ineligible to receive any license granted by pblic

authority (d) adjudication as a Youthful Offender shall not be deemed a

conviction of a crime (a) fingerprints or photographs or other records

concerning the within case shall not be opened to public inspection except

premitted by the Court.

I hareby consent to an investigation by the Probation Officer appointed by

the Court and ezaminatiom by the Court.

I understand that if I am allowed Youthful Offender Arraignment, I give wp

any right'to a public jury trisl. I have been advised that I am absolutely

entitled to a jury trisl if I do not apply for Youthful Offander Arraignssnt.

I understand that at such trial I would have my attorney represent ma during

the proceedings. I understand that I would have the right to face and cross-

exanine every witness the State prcesants against me. I understand that 1

would have the right to testify myself at such trial but I would not have to

do s0 if I chose not to. I understand that the State would have to prove my

guilt beyond s reascuable doubt befere 1 could be convicted.

I further undsrstand that no statement, admission, or confession made by me

to the Court or to any officer thareof, during the examination and investigation

in this case shall be admissible as evidence against me or my interustes

axcept that the Court may taks such statement, admission or confession into

conaideration at the time of sentencing after I have been found guilty of a

crime or adjudged a Youthful Offender.

Aad 1 further undsretand that 1f I aa adjudged a Youthful Offender and the

underlying charge is 2 felomy, the Court shall:

(3) Suspend the inpositiom or szecution of sentence with or without
probation, or

() Place ns on prodbation for & period sot to snceed three years, or

(c) lupese a fime as provided by law for the offease with or witheet
prebaticn of commitment, or

(4) Comnit as o the custedy of the Direater of the Repertnent of
Cozvestions flor & torn of thees yoors ov o lasser torm, ond whece
cantants ov fine 1o mot othetwiss autherised by Llaw, ia iles or fa




7.

addition to any of the dispositions authorized in this paragraph,

the Court nay impose a fine of not more than One Thousand Dollars

($1,000.00).
I further understand that in imposing a fine, the Court may authorize its
paymnents in installments and, in placing me on probation, the Court shall
direct that I be placed under the supervision of the appropriate probation
agency or i{f my charge is a misdemeanor and if 1 am adjudged a Youthful
Offender, I may be given additiomal correctional treatment.
I understand that if I am allowed Youthful Offender Arraigmment, any trial
would be before the Judge without a jury, and the Judge alone would decide
oy guilt or innocence and I hereby waive a jury trial.

DATED: %//‘i/f?é

/" Gt

I have assisted my client in the completion of the foregoing and have
sattafied nyself from a professional standpoint that the request to be
treated as a Youthful Offender and weive jury trial is in his best intervest
and therefore recommended it to him and o the Court based on my professional
judgment.

WAL or R el APPLICATION FOR OFFENDER I

My right to maks application to be arraigned as a Youthful Offander has
been sxplained to me. 1 understand this right and heveby vaive my right
to be arraigned as a Youthful Offender.

Defendant

1 have uxplained to my cliemt his right to be treated as a Youthful
Offendar. WUs has selected to waive his right to sake such application.

Attorney for Defeadant

Cireuit Court Clevh




IN THE CIRCULT COURT FOR
COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA
COLBERT COUNTY

STATE OF ALABAMA
Plaintiff

vs CASE NO.: CC 85-59°

du o

DAVID E. BURGERT, JR.

L e

Nt

Defendant o iﬁ

A

PETITION FOR PSYCHIATRIC EXAMINATION 72 34

Comes now Jim Stansell, attorney for the defendnntﬁ and ;: g
o n

shows the Court as follows:

l, On or about January 29, 1985, I was retained by the
defendant's mother and stepfather to represent him.

The defendant is indigent, having no source of income nor
any person;l estate. At present, he ig totally reliant upon his
parents for hig needs.

2. I have had occasion to observe Mr, Burgert in
preliminary hearing {(in Pebruary, 1985), through extensive
interviews at the jail and in open court sessions conducted for
arraignment and settlement,

1 have had interviews with the investigating officers in
this case, the jailers and sheriff's department personnel since
Mr. Burgert was incarcerated for the alleged offense with which
he is charged.

The observations and interviews convince me that Mr. Burgert
is not competent to stand trial at this time; that he is
nregently incapable of helning or assisting me in his own defense

and is in fact so despondent, I fear for his sanity and life,




WHEREFORE, counsel prays that an order be issued from the

Court requiring that the defendant be examined by a competent
psychiatrist and that a report of such examination be submitted
to the Court, attorney for the defendant, and the District
attorney.

It is further requested that the order direct the
psychiatrist to direct his/her attention to the following
qguestions, to-wit:

A. Whether or not the defendant is capable of understanding
the nature of the charges against himy

B. Whather or not the defendant understands the object of
the proceedings going on against him;

Cs ﬁhether or not the defendant rightly comprehends his own
condition in reference to such proceedings;

b. wWhether or not the defendant is capable of rendering his
attorney such assistance as is needed in order to prepare a
proper defense to the indictment which has been preferred against
him,

Defendant further prays that the Court order the examining
psychiatrist to determine and report his or her opinion as to the
defandant's mental condition at the time of the alleged crime
with respect to the following principles of law:

1. mental capaclty-insanity-a person is not responsible for
criminal conduct i{f at the time of such conduct, as a result of
asntal disease or defect, he lacks substantial capacity to

appreciate the criminality of his conduct or to conform his

conduct to the requirements of law)




2. delusional compulsion-a person shall not be found

guilty of a crime when at the time of the act, omission, or
negligence constituting the crime, such person, because of mental
disease, injury, or congenital deficiency, acted as he did
because of a delusional compulsion as to such act which
overmastered his will to resist committing the crime.

WHEREFORE, the defendant prays for such other relief to
which he may be entitled but for which he has not specifically

prayed and which the Court deems proper.

Attorney for the Defendant
Post Office Box 24313

Muscle Shoals, Alabama 35662
Telephone: (205) 386-7960

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the
foregoing petition upon the Honorable James A. Patton, District
Attorney for the 3lst Judicial Circuit, by hand delivery.

Done this the day of March, 1985.

M STANSELL

ORDER

The Court having been presented a Petition for psychlatric

gvaluation of the defendant in the foregoing case, and having

considered same, it is hereby QRDERED, ADJUDGED DECREED that
a hearing be held on the day of M » 1985, in




Courtxoom number _ / , at 2 o'clock A .m. to determine

whether or not the relie; requested shall be granted.

Done this the 22# day of

Circuit Judge




THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLBERT COUNTY

TUSCUMBIA, ALABAMA < e
THE STATE OF ALABAMA . E
VS. ., 5

DAVID EARL BURGERT, JR. CASE NO. 85-59

ORDER
The above named defendant is presently incarcerated in the Colbert

County Jail, having been charged with the offense(s) of Purglary
First Degree

. WHEREAS, the Court has received
information suggesting that the defendant may presently be Incompetent to

Stand Trial, and, further may have been Insana at the time of the alleged
offense(s), it is hereby ORDERED that:

{1} The Sheriff of Colbert County shall transport the defendant from
the County Jail to the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility in
Tuscaloosa, Alabama;

(2) The Director of Taylor Hardin Secura Nedical Facility shall admit
the defendant to said hospital and shall provide a safe and secure
environment for the defendant until his discharge from that facility;

{3J) The defendant, pursuant to Alabama Code, 8ec. 15-16~20, shall be
examined by the clinical staff of the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical
Pacility regarding his present mental condition as related to his
ability to understand the nature and object of the proceedings
pending against him and his ability to assist his defense in a
reasonable and rational manner; the deiendant shail also be
examined and clinical opinion formulated, if possible, conocerning

his mental condition as the tims of the alleged cffense(s),
: specifically, wvhether any meatal disease or defect existed at the
_A tise of the alleged offenses which would have readered the

-
R T

- .
L “"4'.;#-4




Page -2~

(4)

(5)

(6)

Done and ORDERED this the 32 day of

defendant substantially lacking in his ability to either
appreciate the criminality of his conduct or to conform his
conduct to the requirements of the law.

The District Attorney shall provide information to the clinical
staff of Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility concerning the
nature and circumstances of the offense which the defendant is
charged as well as pertinent prior legal history; and the Defense
Attorney shall provide such information as may be in his possession
as may assist the clinical staff of said hospital in the completion
of the clinical evaluations regarding competency and insanity;
Upon completion 9! the clinical examination a report shall be
submitted by the Director of the hospital, advising the Court of
the defendant's present mental condition as related to his
competency to stand trial, and the opinion of the clinical staff
regarding the defendant's atate of mind at the time of the alleged
offense(s).

Upon receipt of the above report, the Court shall notify the
Colbext County Sheriff to take into custody the defendant at
Tayloxr Rardin Secure Medical Facility and transport him back to
the County Jail until such time as a competency hearing or other
1egal proceeding may be injtiated.

Circuit Judge

©c: District Attorney of Colbert Couaty

Defendaat Attornay
Sheriftf of Colbert Coumt

Taylos Bardin Secure II‘{GOI Facility Director

4




STATE OF ALABAMA

' '\ DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

%nérm!m# I‘

JAMES A POUNCEY

AND MENTAL RETARDATION

TAYLOR HARDIN SECURE MEDICAL FACHITY

1301 AIVER RDAD, NORTHEAST
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35405

PHONE {205) 556~ 7000

T

ATSOCIATE COMMISSIONER
FOR MENTAL ILLNESS

April 2, 1985

Honorable N. Pride Tompkias
Judge of the Circuit Court
Colbert County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Alabama 35674

BURGERT, DAVID EARL, JK.
c‘" NO. " cc 35'59
SMF File No.: 06 50 08 15

Dear Judge Tompkins:

Per {our order, Mr. David Earl Burgert, Jr. was adeitted on Monday,
April 1, 1985, to the Taylor Hardin s.cun Medical Facility.

Should you have any quastions, Please do not hesitate to advise.
Sincerely,

\31_._!,& a2 émj

u"ﬂ{tylmmti afson

883/bt

a
-

GEOHGE C WALLACE

o M aed e
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FEViam DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH S By
S RE AND MENTAL RETARDATION 2 h o
SR TAYLOA HARDIN SECURE MEDICAL FACILITY D

L - 1301 RIVER ROAD, NORTHEAST -

e TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35405 Fip <yt
JAMES A POUNGEY PO (m’ 354-7000
ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER REoROE T WALCACE

FOR MENTAL ILLNESS

. STATE OF ALABAMA .

GOVERNOR

May 1, 1985

Honorable N. Pride Tompkins
Judge of the Circuit Court
Colbert County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Alabama 35674

BURGERT, DAVID EARL, JR.
Case No.: CC 85-59
SMF File No.: 06 50 08 15

YY370 1YN0J LINJKID
ONITM0T diTTiHd
60 :1 W - AVR S8
331440 N 03014

Dear Judge Tompkins:

Please find enclosed the Forensic Evaluation Report on Mr. David Earl
Burgert, Jr. who wis admitted to the Taylor Hardin Secure Madical
Facflity on April 1, 1985,

Details of Mr. Burgert's evaluation are f1led in his medical record and
will be furnished by the Director of Medical Racords at the Taylor

Hmin Secure Medical Facility upon veceipt of an appropriate court
order.

Our evaluation being completed, 1 am vequesting that the appropriate
court order be issued vemanding Mv. Burgert to the custody of the
Colbert County Sheriff's Department,

Sincavply,

oy
Larry €. Strickiin %\

Director
LDS/bt

Enclosure

xc: Mr. Phillip Bowlt Honorable Jemes M. Stamsell, Jr.
Clerk of the Circuit Court Attornay for the Defendant
Colbert County Courthouse P.0. Box 2433

Tuscumbia, Alabama 35674 Muscle Shoals, Alabama 28642

Hosorable James A. Patton
pistrict Attovesy

Colbart County Cowrtheuse
Tescumbia, Alshams 364674

ST YT O 8




Taylor Hardin Secure ‘ Name: Burgert, David Earl, Jr.
Medical Facility File No.: 06 sp 08 15

DOB: 1-19-¢6

Case No.: cC 85-59
FORENSIC EVALUATION REPORT Date of Admission: 4-1-85

DATE OF REPORT; Rpril 26, 1985

r Y - r I.' syt

" REFERRAL INFORMATION . o

Mr. David Earl Burgert, Jr., s a 21 year old, single, white ‘Male
referred from Colbert County for an evaluation in regard to his
.~ competency to stand tria) and probable state of mind at the time of the

.D: leged offense. Mr. Burgert is currently charged with Burglary, First
gree, L ' .

SUMMARY OF DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES
0 0b PROCEDURES

Upon adaission to the Taylor Hardin Secure Medfcal Facility, M, Burgert

. underwent a corprehensive evaluation tncluding a Psychiatric Menta}

. Status Examination, Socfal History Study, Phys {ca) Examination, and

Psychological Eva uation, His Psychological Evaluation fncluded

- psychometric test ng in the form of the Minnesota Multfphasic
Personalfty Inventory, 1In addition to these Procedures, the patient's
behavior was ‘observed by Mursing Service personnel on a 24-hour a day
basis and his behavior was documented on each shife, ‘

SUMMARY OF BOARD REVIEW

1

The Compe tency Evaluation Board convened on Apri) 26, 1985, to review
Mr, Burgert's case, At that time, his medical records and available
collateral information were reviewed. After discussion of these
pertinent documents, Mr, Burgert was interviewed by those present,

It 13 noted that near the time of hig adnission to the Secure Medical
Facitity, Nr, Burgert was interviewed by Clifford B, Harden, M.D., Staff
Psychiatrist, for the Purpose of conducting a Psychiatric Nentsl Status
Examination, At that time, he appeared worried 1n regard to Mg facial
expression. MHe avoided eYe contact and showed some agitation,

was normal. He was a Yitele $1lly and very evasive. Flow of thought
was normal. Me had » $1ightly depressed ®00d. He admitted to suictdal
thoughts and questionable plans, e felt guiley, hopeless, and
worthless. No hatlucinations op delusions were datectod. MHe was
orfented to time, place and person. Ne had a 900¢ memory of recent and
Past events. Mo could not do seria) subtraction of sevens and could do
only one out of three proverds,

When interviswed by Psychclogy personnel, 1n regard to hMs adility to

atd and assist an sttorney in his o defense, Mr, Burgert was able to

9ive & coherent Mcﬂ‘:im of hs behavior uring the timg period of

the alleged offense. being under & good dea) of smot{emal
s

2
distress {a rd 1o an unhaopy situation with his girfrignd, Resules
of ais Ma::?ntiu of the Nanesety Multiphastc Persenality I oweatmry




FORENSIC EVALUATION REPORT Name: Burgert, David Earl, Jr.
i File No,: 06 50 08 15
GE 3

DATE OF REPORT: April 26, 1985

professionals, As such, we regard our opinions to be only advisory.

However, should the Court desire further informaticn for the purpose of
. making its own determination, we would be glad to provide whatever

expert testimony or medical records the Court should deem necessary.

Kol il 5 /-5

Supervisor of Psychology Services

‘ HAMcC/bt ’

. Date Dictated: 4-26-85
Date Typed: 4-29-8%
1606




JAMES A PQUNCEY

FOR MENT AL 'LLMESS

STATE OF ALABAMA l

By
\ .
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH ~ oy
AND MENTAL RETARDATION i 2
TAYLOR HARDIN SECURE MEDICAL FACILITY B .
1301 RIVER FOAD, NORTHEAST L S~
TUSCALOOSA. ALABAMA 35405 Fap =Y
PHONE (206) 550-7080
GEORGE C WALLACE
ASSQCIATE COMMISSIONRER GOVERNOR
May 1, 1985

Honorable N. Pride Tompkins
Judge of the Circuit Court
Colbert County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Alabama 35674

BURGERT, DAVID EARL, JR.
Case No.: CC 85-59
SMF File No.: 06 50 08 15

Dear Judge Tompkins:

Please find enclosed the Forensic Evaluation Report on Wr. David Earl
nurrrt; Jr. who was admitted to the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical
Facility on Aprdl 1, 1685,

Details of Mr. Burgert's evaluation are filed in his medical record and
will be furnished by the Director of Medical Records at the Taylor
H:;gin Secure Medical Facility upon receipt of an appropriate court
order.

Our evaluation being completed, ! am requesting that the appropriate
court order be fssued vemanding Nr. Burgert to the custody of the
Colbart County Sheriff's Department.

Sincarply, g 3
S g 2
dm EE 5
Larry €. Stricklin Q% 3
Director S o
LDS/bt o B 3
nE B 3
Enclosure 2 9
xc: Mr, Philtip Bowld Honorable James N. Stamsell, Jr.
Clerk of the Circuit Court Attornay for the Defendant
Colbert County Courthoule P.0. Bax 2433
Tuscumbta, Alabams 35674 Muscle Shoals, Alabams 35662

Homorable James A. Pattoa
District Attoraay

Colbert Commty Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Altabame 30674




STATE OF ALABAMA

COLBERT COLBERY

STATE OF ALABAMA IN THE CIRCUIT COQURT OF
Vs COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA
DAVID EARL BURGERT, JR., CASE NUMBER CC 85-59
DEFENDANT
ORDER

The Court having been informed that the Defendant, David
Earl Burgert, Jr., aﬁould be returned to Colbert County from
the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility, and the Court
considering the same; it is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and
DECREED by the Court that the Sheriff of Colbert County or any
of his deputies return the said defendant from the Taylor Hardin
Secure Medical Facility, Tuscalossa, Alabama, to the Colbart County
Jail, Tuscumbia, Alabama, at a date to be agreed upon between
the Sheriff's Department and the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical
Facility.

Done and ORDERED this the 6th day of May, 1985,

O\ i

CIRCUIT JUDGR

CCt Sheriff of Colbert County
James A. Patton 53
James H. Stansell, Jr. g




STATE OF ALABAMA

COLBERT COLBERY
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

STATE OF ALABAMA
COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA

Vs

DAVID EARL BURGERT, JR., CASE NUMBER CC 85-59

DEFENDANT

ORDEFR.
The Court having been informed that the Defendant, David

Earl Burgert, Jr., should be returned to Colbert County from
the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility, and the Court

considering the same; it is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and
DECREED by the Court that the Sheriff of Colbert County or any

of his deputies return the said defendant from the Taylor Hardin
Secure Medical Facility, Tuscalogsa, Alabama, to the Colbert County
Jail, Tuscumbia, Alabama, at a date to be agreed upon bhetween

the Sheriff's Department and the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical

Facility,
Done and ORDERED this the oth day of May, 1985.

CIRCULT JUDCE

STATE OF ALATAMA By s

COLBLUT COUNTY(; Sherit! of Colbert County S R
L dode L Albidpe Beat o Snfio® Gy QR0 S o
h““ bl “ 4 ’ -’“ ¢ Jr. :r‘ _I: -Iﬂ
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STATE OF ALABAMA ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
COLBERT COUNTY ) COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA
)
STATE OF ALABAMA, )
Plaintiff )
)
VS ) CASE NO.: CC 85-59
)
DAVID E. BURGERT, JR., )
Defendant )

MOTION FOR COURT-ORDERED DISCOVERY

Ccomes now the Defendant, David E. Burgert, Jr., by and
through his attorney, and moves the Court for an order to the
State of Alabama Department of Mental Health, Taylor Hardin
Secure Medical Facility, to deliver up certified copies of
medical, psychological and psychiatric records, including but not
limited to'the notes and evaluations of case worker Claire Holt,
of the Defendant.

For grounds for said motion, the Defendant recites as
follows:

1. The records are needed to establish a factual defense
based on the grounds that the Defendant was suffering from mental

disease or defect at the time of the alleged crime.

S ¥ Respectfully submitted,
Q RVY
!i =

T
w T
- w5 Attorney for Defendant
E o Post Office Box 241}

L% Muscle Shoals, Alabama 15662
w g Telephone: (205) 386-7960

[

CERTIPICATE OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that I have this day served a copg of the
foregoing upon the Distrigt Attorney, James A. Patton, by hand
delivery.

Done this the day of May, 198%.

L]

B
g, gt




IN THE CIRCUIT COORT FOR

STATE OF ALABAMA
COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA

COLBERT COUNTY

STATE OF ALABAMA,
Plaintiff
vs CASE NO.: CC 85-59

DAVID E. BURGERT, JR.,
Defendant

MOTION FOR COURT=-ORDERED
TRANSPORTRTION & CUSTODIAL ASSISTANCE

TRANSPORTATION & CUSIVIIAL Ao l9 A -
Comes now the Defendant, by and through his attorney of
record, and moves the Court for an order to the Colbert County
Sheriff's department, requiring them to assist, under reasonable
conditions of time and manpower, the Dafendant David E. Burgert,
Jr., by transporting him to and from Riverbend Mental Health
Center on May 21, 1985 at 1:30 p.m,, and at such times as may be

reasonably required thereafter, for his mental evaluation by Dr.

Joe Sides.

S ¥
: o 28
(S |
a = = ttorney for Defendant
x w0 Post Office Box 2433
o . Muscle Shoals, Alabama 35662
woE as Telephona: (205) 386-7960
(v E§ (EEE

o CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the
foregolng upon the District Attorney, James A. Patton, by hand

delivery. #
Donoe this the Aﬁ day of May, 198%.




STATE OF ALABAMA

COLBERT COUNTY

STATE OF ALABAMA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Vs COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA
DAVID BURGERT, JR., CASE NUMBER CC 85«59
DEFENDANT
ORDER

This cause coming before the Court on the Motion for
Court-Ordered Transportation and Custodial Assistance, and
the Cout consideripg the same; it is, therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that said
motion is granted and the Sheriff of Colbert County is to
assist in transporting the defendant to the Riverbend Mental
Health Center on May 21, 1985, at 1:30 p.m. and at any other
time that may reasonably required for his mental evaluation
by Dr. Joe Sides.

Done and ORDERED this the 17th d Yy, 49865,

(\ o

CIRCUIT JUDGE
CC: James A. Patton

James Stansell

-

Riverbend Mental Health Center

3

Shoriff John Aldridge
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
COLBERT COUNTY, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA
COLBERT COUNTY

STATE OF ALABAMA

vs CASE NO.: CC 85-59

DAVID E. BURGERT, JR.
Defendant

0 Nl Q34

MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE PSYCHIATRIC COMMITMENT

i
—a

Comes now Jim Stansell, attorney for the Defendant

Fa)
A
62 M EZ AVH S8l
WL

ghows the Court as follows:

Y4313 18107 LINJHI
NIBY.G" dITTIHd

1. On or about the 23 day of May, 1985, the Defendant's
attorney was informed by Tom Wimberly, Colbert County Sheriff's
Deputy, that a letter from the Defendant to him and other
deputies Fontalned gtatements leading them to believe that the
Defendant is contemplating suicide and that absent psychiatric
help, the Defendant has the present capability and attitude of a
suicidal person,

2. That space is available for the Defendant to be treated
at the Taylor Hardin Secure Psychlatric Pacility in Tuscaloosa,
and transportation to said facility is immediately available.

3. The Defendant's attorney believes that the Defendant is
capable and will in fact take his own life if given the
opportunity and Lf he is not dealt with immodiately.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant's attorney requests an order
immediately committing the Defendant to the Taylor Hardin Becure
Pasychiatric Pacility in Tuscaloosa.

Attorney for the Defendant
Post Office Box 2431

Muscle Shoals, Alabams 335662
Telephone: (203) 386-7940




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have delivered a copy of the
foregoing motion to the District Attorney for the 31st Judicial
Circuit by hand delivery on this the 23 day of May, 1985,

]
3
t:




STATE OF ALABAMA

COLBERT COUNTY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

VS

COLBERT COUNTY,
DAVID BURGERT, JR..

CASE NUMBER CC 8
DEFENDANT

ORDER
This cause coming before th
Immediate Psychiatric Commitment,

the same; it is the

Court that the Shegiff of Colber

transport the defendant to the Taylor Har

in Tuscaloosa, Alabama, for treatment.

pone and ORDERED this the 23

.~
e Court on the Motion £

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
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and the Court considering

refore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the

t County or any of his deputies

din Secure Madical Facility

CIRCUIT JUDGE
cC: James A. Patton, District Attorney

James Stansell,

Attorney for Defendant
sheriff of Colbert County

Taylor Hardin Secure Modical Facility
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DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH NS,
AND MENTAL RETARDATION

STATE OF ALABAMA .

*
TAYLOR HARDIN SECURE MEDICAL FACILITY "

1301 RIVER ROAD. NORTHEAST “hp T S
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35405 TR
PHONE (205} 536-7000
JAMES & POUNCEY GEQRUE C WALLACE
ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER GOVERNOA
FOR MENTAL ILLNESS

May 27, 1985

Honorable N. Pride Tompkins
Judge of the Circuit Court
Colbert County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Alabama 35674

BURGERT, DAVID EARL, JR.
Case No.: CC 85-59 _
SMF File No.: ©O6 50 08 15
Dear Judge Tompkins:

Per your ordér. Mr. David Earl Burgert, Jr. was admitted on May 24, 198§,
to the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to advise.
Sincerely,

&w_ 3 S\-B
Beverly 8. Strong

Coxmunity/Court Liaison
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JAMES R POUNCEY
ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER
FOPt MENTAL ILLNESS

. STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH
AND MENTAL RETARDATION

TAYLOA HARDIN SECURE MEDICAL FACILITY

1301 RIVER AOAD, NORTHEAST
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35404

PHONE (205) 556-7000

June 26, 1985

Honorable N. Pride Tompkins
Judge of the Circuit Court
Colbert County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Alabama 38674

Re: BURGERT, DAVID EARL, JR.
SMF File No.: 06 5Q 08 15

Dear Judge Tompkins:

\

'?"1

+
L3
C &

"

By,

f »
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TRy

GEOHGE C WALLACE

GOVERNOR

MR. DAVID EARL BURGERT, JR., admitted to Taylor Hardin Secure Medical

Facility on May 24, 1985, was dischu?od on Jume 25, 1985, to the
f's Department, Tuscumbia, Alabama.

custody of the Colbert County Sherif

Sincerely,

.}

Beverly ¥, Strong
Community/Court Liatson

BBS/bt

xc: M. Phyllis Tidwall
Route &, Box 75
Rogersville, Alabama 35682
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s“.'.. of Alabsma EXPLANAT|0N OF RlGHTS AND Case Number
Unitiad Juicial System PLEA OF G Ul LT

Form C44 Rev 4. 8% {AFTER INDICTMENT) _C“_)CL _éi __é%_
"]

IN THE A COURT OF (sl BedT COUNTY
STATE OF ALABAMA vs. DAVID £ARL Burser] JR.

TO THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT:
This 18 to nform you of your rights as a defendant in thus ¢r

minal case. Under the indictment returned against you in this case by the
Grand Jury of this county, you are charged with the ¢rime of EIWML&U_M&M_ which is a

Class Felony inthe event you plead guilty to said crime, or if the yury finds that you are guilty of said crime, the law provides for
pumshment by imprisonment in the penitentiary for not less than JOJ(&T_ nor more than _ﬁf_mf_ior such offense and by
impositien of a fine not to exceed $ Provided further that a1 a sentencing heaning should the State of Alabama prove to

thus Courtthat prior to committing this offense, you have prgwou‘zé been convicled of any one (1) felony, then the said imprisonment term

must be for not less than nor more than ,and a fine notto excaed . Likawisg, it thg State
proves you have been so convicted of any two{2) prior felories, thenthe said impnisonmant term must be for not less than _ﬂﬁf___

normore than _&/ZE _____andatine notioexceed ¢ ﬁgaaa.m_ And, if the Spat es thatyou have been 0 convicted of any
threa (3} prior telonies, then the said imprisonment must be for not less than orethan—____________ andafinenot
1o excesd §

Furthar, you may be Ol'dlt.d 10 pay restitution 1n an amount determined by the court, for the use and benefit of the victim of yout
criminal offansse.

In accordance with §16-23-17, Code of Alabama 1975, if the above-mentioned crime involved personal injury or desth (o 8 victim you
shall be ordered to pay a vichm compensation assessment of not less than ¢2§.00 nor mare than $10,000.

IN ENTERING A PLEA OF GUILTY IN THIS COURT. YOU ARE WAIVING A TRIAL BY JURY AND THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS TO WHICH
YOU ARE ENTITLED IN THE EVENT OF A JURY TRIAL.

Under the Constitutions of the United States and of the Siate of Alabama you have a right or privilege not 1o be competied to give
svidence against yourseit inthe tnal ot your case before the jury, you have theright to take the witness stand andto testify on your own
bebhalf, if you so desre. but no one can require you to sotestty | you testify, you can be cross-axamined by the state. i you do not testty,
N0 ONE CaN Bven CoMmant 10 the july as to your tadure ta testity. You have tha right to remain absolutely silent, but anything that you
voluntarily say, with knowiedge of your rights, may be used against you. Your conversations with your sttorney are contidential and
cannot, and wil not, be disciosed by your altorney

You have the right to stand on vaur plea of not guity, andthe night io a public tnal betore & duly selscted jury. in a jury trial, the jury would
deler mine whathar you are guilty or whether you are innucent, based upon the evidence in the case.

In the trial of yout case, your attofney could subpoena witngsses on your behalt, make legal objections (o matiers that he feit were
objecuionable, t/oss-axaming the withesses of the state, ULaming YOUr own witnesses, and argue the matier before the jury. He would be

baund 1o 2o everything that he could honorably and reasonably do Lo see that you oblain a faw and impartial tnial. You have the rigt to
have witnasses subpoenaed (0 1estify B8 10 partinant 1acte in yous favor.

in the tnial of your case, vou will come into court clothad wih 8 presumplion that You afe Pot guilty and this presumption of innocence
will follow you throughout Lhe course of the trial untd the wwidence prcduced Dy the BLate cONVINGes Sach Juror bayond a reasonable doubl
of yout guilt The burden of pigot is upon the State of Alabama (0 convince asch and every uror, from the evidence inthe case, that you ore
guilty beyond a reasonabie doubt before 1he jusy would by authorized to find you guiity 1 ihe state does not meet such burden ol proot, i
wiil Da the jury's duty to ind you not guilty You will have no busden of proof whatsosves in your trial.

To tha charges set forth in the INICIMEnt you have the right to snier @ ples of guilly, Nt guilty, Nut guilty by Teason of inaanily OF iw
olhet special plea You will ener ¢ plea of guiity oniy il you sre actually guilty of ssid crune and if you do not desire 8 juty Wial. iF YOU
PLEAD GUILTY THERE WiLL BE NO JURY TRIAL. AS HAS BEEN HERETOFORE EXPLAINED TO YO

Your atiorney will go ower thess 1ights with you, bul if you have #ny guestions shoul any

he will make furt upla\nnon thql 10 you
o SegX VT am

Comes 1he defundant mlt\cm nvhdcwu muunmthnwmhuh-hu tead, or hnnucudumm the mattars andihings
Rereinabove Bt 1orth, that s Siorney has thatoughly gune over said malter s Bnd things with im snd that e, the delentent. tnareughly
uhdaratands them that he in not unde 1he inliuence of any druge madicines of alcahalic beverages and has Aol haah thadiendd o
abuhed of OleIBd Sy NBUCEMENE OF | Svw el 310 Jul Nuitt 10 ploddl ghailty Dutendant turther 10 1he court that he is guily as charged. »

Comus the attarney lor the abeve- mmmmmmmnww‘cwm

dsiondons iy

)
PIOIRMED, &F G /e be Rl by oo, HRa | SCVEceN Ruth ¢ epiD wdh the dufondand, o Seihd SR HRAE 5 uerItEn Saly of s alw Fapiee
Wl Guah 10 the delendart ot el sllaengy MHoving SAAS evar Rl Hdive with e o vy pedigoment, the delandant pRinisionsd




' Caso Numbar
ate of Alabama TRANSC“'PT of RECORD ;
m No. 62 Rav, 1/84 (Canviction Report) &€ 85 - 59
D YR NUMBER
InThe CIRCUIT CRIMINAL Court O COLBERT County Count ORI 020015 J
STATE OF ALABAMA
- VS,
; SiD No.
NAME/
ALIASES David Earl Burgert, Jr., alias Dave Burgert, Jr.
AlS No.
P bus Sex Height Weight Hair Color Eye Color
1-19-64 | 1M [ }F 6' 2" 193 Brown Brown
INMATE Compt ; m————
DESCRIPTION Race omplexion Age (Il DOB mnsing) Distinguishing Foatures or Marks
ix}w | 18 [ |Ower (specity)
ARREST Date of Oftense Initisd Arrest Date Arresting ORI
:wonmnou 1-25-85 1-29-85 AL 0200300
CHARGES On Conviction; Ottensa Class
UTERM Burglary First Degres mAOBOC
MName
COURT Judge Name Prosscuting Attorney
INFORMATION N. Pride Tompkins James A, Patton
T
: : : : R : i Dats:
PROBATION Applied for: Date Granted Oate Rearrested:  Date Pevoked
INFORMATION | | |y %} No { 1ves | INo { JYea | )No [ [Yes | 1N
S
Torm of Continemant| . . .4 16 Probation Tetm (H Acl 764) | t=n Mendu Ordered
YR MO | DA YA MO | DA { x) Yeu | | None
SENTENLE y No
Nrormalion 3421 1 i | 1ves ¥ i 1) II I
Date Sentenced. Dats Sentence Huging YR O . DA
$-10-85 9-10-83 | 7 ‘l 3 !J
SENTENCE 0 Concurrent
PROVISIONS O Conseculive Reslitution/Recoupment
Restitution
0O Habitual Ottendes Anorney Fee
O Youthtul Otfender (Act 335-72) Court Cot
2;:::‘"“ (1 Resttution (Specily & Atach Order)
PROVISIONS O RAuvcoupment (Specity & Attach Ordet) #ine
O Llte 0 LtewioParcle 0O Death
AL Santgnca Ruspunded Dels Sentence Athtmed  Date ng%
W OMMA THON Penging Appual
{ JYes | | No 1| Yee | | N i ) Yes #
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. STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH
AND MENTAL RETARDATION

TAYLOR HARDIN SECURE MEDICAL FACILITY

1301 RIVER ROAD, NORTHEAST
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35405

PHONE (205) 558-7000

JAMES R POUNCEY
ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER
FOR MENTAL ILLNESS

June 27, 1985

Honorable N. Pride Tompkins
Judge of the Circuit Court
Colbert County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Alabama 35674

Re: BURGERY, DAVID EARL, JR.
Case No.: CC-85-59
SMF File No.: 06 50 08 15

Dear Judge Tompkins:

GEORGE C WALLACE
GOV ERNOR
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Please find enclosed the Forens$¢ Evaluation Report on Mr. David Earl

Faci11ty on May 24, 1985,

Burﬁrt. Jr., who Was admitted to the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical

Details of Mr. Burgert's evaluation are f1led 1n his medical record and
will be furnished by the Director of Medical Records at the Taylor
Hardin Secure Medical Faciltty upon veceipt of an appropriate court

order.

Our evaluation being completed, ! am requesting that the appropriate
court order be {1ssued remanding Mr, Burgert to the custody of the

Colbert County Sheriff's Depa at.

7

Sincerely,

Lar . Strd
Di rector

LDS/bt
Enclosure

xc: Mr. Pnillip Bowld
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Colbart County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, Alabama 35674

Homorable James A, Pattom
Dlstrict Attoraay

Colbert County Courthouse
Tuscumbia, AMobama 35674

Honorable James S. Stansell, Jr.
Attorney for the Defendant

P.0. Box 2433

muscle Shoals, Alabama 35662




Taylor Hardin Secure Neme: Burgert, David
Medical Facility . File No.: 06 50 08 15

0D0B: 1-19-64

Case No,: ((-85-59
FORENSIC EVALUATION REPORT Date of Admission: 5-24-85

DATE OF REPORT: June 24, 1985

REFERRAL INFORMATION

Mr. David Burgert is a 21 year old, stngle, white male committed to this
facility for psychiatric treatment by the Colbert County Circuit Court.
He was previously admitted to this faci 14ty for an evaluation regarding
his competence to stand trial on April 1, 1985, and was released from
this facility on May 3, 1985. The present readmission was ordered due
to an attempted suicide that occurred at the Colbert County Jail. Mr.
Burgert 1s presently charged with Burglary, First Degree. Lo

SUMMARY OF DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES

Upon adnission to the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility, Mr. Burgert
underwent a comprehansive evaluation including a Psychiatric Mental
Status Examination, Socfal History Study, Physical Examination, and
Psychological Evaluation. In addition to these specific procedures, the
patient's behavior was observed by Nursing Service personnel on a
24-hour a day basis and his behavior was documented on each shift.

SUMMARY OF BOARD REVIEW

Upon admission to the Taylor Hardin Secure Medfcal Facility, MNr. Burgert
was {interviewsd by Clifford B. Harden, M.D., Chief Psychiatrist, for the
purpose of conducting a Psychiatric Mental Status Examinatfon. At that
time, Nr. Burgert {apressed Dr. Harden as having a sad general
appaarance and factal expression. Mr, Burgert's motor activity, speech,
interview behavior, and flow of thought were normal, but he had »
depressed mood. Mr, Burrrt admitted to sufcidal thoughts and plans as
well as some antisocial fdeas. He appeared suspicious , expressed
feelings of unreality, guilt, hopelessness, and worthlessness,

Mr. Burgert was also interviewed near the time of his admission by
Psychology perscanel, At that time, he {mpressed the examining
psychologist as beimng sltghtly depressed and having & sullean mood. He
was later reinterviewed and demonstrated irprovemeat in his mood as well
a8 his affective presentation. It was the opinion of the cnninin'
psychologist that though Mr. Burgert had a satisfactory understanding of
basic court procedures and the roles and responsibi 1ties of kay court
perscamel, ¥r, Surgert's psychiatric Cifficulties may have interfered

u:th his ability to perform effectively in the role of defendant at that
timg.




FORENSIC EVALUATION REPORT Name: Burgert, David

File No.: 06 50 08 15
PAGE 2

DATE OF REPORT: June 24, 1985

The Competency Evaluation Board convened on June 24, 1985, to review Mr.
Burgert's case, At that time, his medical records and collateral

information were reviewed; Mr. Burgert was then interviewed by those
present.

During the Competency Evaluation Board Review, Mr. Burgert presented as
an tndividual of at least average intalligence, and presented some
residual signs of a previcusly acute affective disorder. He was soft
spoken but demonstrated a range of affect well within normal 1imits. He
expressed a willingness to return to Colbert County to proceed with his
trial. He demonstrated satisfactory knowladge of the roles and
reponsibilities of key court personnel, demonstrated adequate knowledge
of legal strategies avatighle to him, and expressed the motivaticn to
cocperate with his attorney in developing the best possible defense.

Mr. Burgert has good_canmunication skills and, given his presentation

during this Board Review, should be able to meaningfully work with an
attorney {n his own defense.

FORENSIC OPINION

Based on a thorough review of all available information, Mr. Burgert

appears presently able to assume the role of a defendant and move
forward tn the trial process.

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

As Mr. Burgert currently appears sufficiently psychiatrically stable to
move forward in the trial process, it is recommanded that he be returned
to Colbert County for further disposition of his case. He has been
treated, since his admission to this facility, with Elavil, 150
millfgrams, at night, and & prescription for that medication will
accompany Mr. Burgert upon his return to Colbert County.

N the staff at the Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility recognize and
respact that decisionms as to a criminal dafendant's trial competency are
decisions to be reached by the Court, not by mental health
professionals. As such, we regard our opinfons in this area as being
only advisory. Should the Court desire further information for the
purpose of making its cwn determination, we would be glad to provide
whatever expart testimony or medical records the Court should deem

aecessary.
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